Date: 12/1/2023
Start: 7:13PM
Time: 2:04
Attendance: 262
Location: Toronto

Scoring Summary

Waterloo () -vs- Toronto ()
12/1/2023 at Toronto

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Waterloo 1 1 0 2
Toronto 2 2 3 7

WAT: Emmett Pierce (1); Payton Robinson (1)
TOR: Cole Purboo (2); Owen Robinson (1); Jacob King (1); Graham
Dickerson (1); Christian Stevens (1); Zack Smith (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WAT TOR
1st 5:15 WAT Emmett Pierce Sam McKinney, EV 1 0
1st  14:54 TOR Cole Purboo Nick Grima, Nicholas Wong PP 1 1
1st 18:58 TOR Christian Stevens Owen Robinson, SH 1 2
2nd 10:27 TOR Graham Dickerson Jacob King, Jett Alexander SH 1 3
2nd 13:59 TOR Jacob King Graham Dickerson, SH 1 4
2nd 18:18 WAT Payton Robinson Simon Rose, EV 2 4
3rd  6:52 TOR Zack Smith Nick Grima, Ben Woodhouse EV 2 5
3rd 8:53 TOR Cole Purboo Nicholas Wong, Nick Grima PP 2 6
3rd  10:20 TOR Owen Robinson Nick Grima, Zack Terry EV 2 7

Waterloo Power Plays Toronto Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 17:32 19:32 02:00 0 1 -- 1st 14:13 14:54 00:41 1 0 PPG
2nd 10:27 12:27 02:00 0 1 -- 3rd 08:18 08:53 00:35 1 0 PPG
2nd 13:32 15:32 02:00 0 1 -- 01:16 2 0 2/2
3rd 03:20 05:20 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 13:38 15:38 02:00 0 0 --

10:00 0 3 0/5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WAT Jordan Hendry 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 14:13 PP
1st TOR Julian Recine 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:32 PP
2nd TOR Ben Woodhouse 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 10:27 PP
2nd TOR Hayden Davis 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 13:32 PP
2nd TOR Billy Moskal 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  16:22
2nd WAT Max Neill 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  16:22
3rd TOR Nicholas Wong 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 3:20 PP
3rd WAT Adam Grein 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 8:18 PP
3rd TOR Graham Dickerson 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 13:38 PP




Waterloo 2

Pos Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

Pen BLK

Frank Boal

Sam McKin

0N O U AW R

=
O

Max Neill

N N
u W

Jaden Gold

N N
o N

Aaron Davi

A b
o O

Dan Murph

O 0 00 N N Ul
(o) NN e TN -l N SN N

Alex Gritz

Gavin Wood

ney

Emmett Pierce
Jordan Hendry
Adam Grein
Payton Robinson

Simon Rose

ie

Brendan Bowie

dson

Cole Fraser

y

Derrick Johnson
Connor Lovie
Marco Lopez
Tate Popple
Adamo Santia

o

Totals

Toronto 7

Pos Player

NOOOOOOOOO0OOOOO0OH+r OO+ OO oM

NOOOOOOOOOOOH OO O0OO0OOUHR O o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

Total +/-

0-0

FO

1
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

Pen BLK

Owen Luik

Julian Recine
Owen Robinson
12 Conor Vanden Heuvel

13 Jacob King
14 Hayden Da

#
4
6 Nicholas Primomo
7
9

Vis

17 Graham Dickerson

19 Christian S

tevens

21 Mason Reeves
22 Emmett Serensits

23 Nicholas W

ong

24  Billy Moskal

26 Cole Purboo

28 Ben Woodhouse
30 Jordan Fairlie
33 Jett Alexander

37 Nick Grima

39 Zack Smith

44 Zack Terry

HOAMAHOHOONOOOHRHOHRHOR OO O|P

o

Totals

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

Waterloo Goalkeeping

De

c Mins GAEN 1 2

Total

NOHrHr OOOONOOOOHHMEH,OROHKR OO O

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

[y
N

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Toronto Goalkeeping

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

De

[ Mins GA EN

1
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

2 3 Total

1 Frank Boal
49 Dan Murphy

0:00
L 60:00

0 0 0 O
7 0 14 10

31

30 Jordan Fairlie
33 Jett Alexander

0:00

0 O

W 60:00 2 0

0 O 0
14 10 31

Totals

Waterloo Faceoffs

7 0 14 10

31

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs

2 0

14 10 31



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

0-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-1

1-1
1-1

1-1

1-1

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-3

1-3
1-3

1-3
1-3
1-4
1-4
1-4

1-4
1-4

2-4
2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-5

2-5

2-5

Period #1 Plays
[05:15] GOAL by WAT Emmett Pierce (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sam McKinney, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal
number 2 for season.
Waterloo 1, Toronto 0
[14:13] Penalty on Jordan Hendry WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
PP TOR [14:13] Start power play for TOR.

[14:54] GOAL by TOR Cole Purboo (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nick Grima and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
WAT: , goal number 9 for season.

Waterloo 1, Toronto 1

PP
WAT [14:54] Jordan Hendry (WAT) penalty complete.

PP
WAT [14:54] End power play for TOR.

[17:32] Penalty on Julian Recine TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

PP
WAT [17:32] Start power play for WAT.

[18:58] GOAL by TOR Christian Stevens (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Owen Robinson, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: ,
goal number 4 for season.

Waterloo 1, Toronto 2
PP TOR [19:32] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete.
PP TOR [19:32] End power play for WAT.

Period #2 Plays

[10:27] Penalty on Ben Woodhouse TOR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

PP
WAT [10:27] Start power play for WAT.

[10:27] GOAL by TOR Graham Dickerson (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jacob King and Jett Alexander, On ice for TOR: , On ice
for WAT: , goal number 3 for season.

Waterloo 1, Toronto 3
PP TOR [12:27] Ben Woodhouse (TOR) penalty complete.
PP TOR [12:27] End power play for WAT.
[13:32] Penalty on Hayden Davis TOR 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

PP
WAT [13:32] Start power play for WAT.

[13:59] GOAL by TOR Jacob King (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Graham Dickerson, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 7 for season.

Waterloo 1, Toronto 4
PP TOR [15:32] Hayden Davis (TOR) penalty complete.
PP TOR [15:32] End power play for WAT.
[16:22] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[16:22] Penalty on Max Neill WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[18:18] GOAL by WAT Payton Robinson, Assist by Simon Rose, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 2 for season.
Waterloo 2, Toronto 4
[18:22] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.
[18:22] Max Neill (WAT) penalty complete.

Period #3 Plays
[03:20] Penalty on Nicholas Wong TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

PP

WAT [03:20] Start power play for WAT.

PP

WAT [05:20] Nicholas Wong (TOR) penalty complete.
PP

WAT [05:20] End power play for WAT.

[06:52] GOAL by TOR Zack Smith, Assist by Nick Grima and Ben Woodhouse, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 4 for season.

Waterloo 2, Toronto 5
[08:18] Penalty on Adam Grein WAT 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
PP TOR [08:18] Start power play for TOR.

[08:53] GOAL by TOR Cole Purboo (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nicholas Wong and Nick Grima, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
WAT: , goal number 10 for season.

Waterloo 2, Toronto 6



2-6

2-6

2-6

2-7

2-7

2-7

2-7

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

[08:53] Adam Grein (WAT) penalty complete.
[08:53] End power play for TOR.

[119:20] GOAL by TOR Owen Robinson, Assist by Nick Grima and Zack Terry, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal humber
7 for season.

Waterloo 2, Toronto 7
[13:38] Penalty on Graham Dickerson TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[13:38] Start power play for WAT.
[15:38] Graham Dickerson (TOR) penalty complete.

[15:38] End power play for WAT.



