Waterloo () -vs- Toronto () 12/1/2023 at Toronto

Date: 12/1/2023 Start: 7:13PM Time: 2:04 Attendance: 262 Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Waterloo	1	1	0	2
Toronto	2	2	3	7

WAT: Emmett Pierce (1); Payton Robinson (1) **TOR:** Cole Purboo (2); Owen Robinson (1); Jacob King (1); Graham Dickerson (1); Christian Stevens (1); Zack Smith (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WAT	TOR
1st	5:15	WAT	Emmett Pierce	Sam McKinney,	EV	1	0
1st	14:54	TOR	Cole Purboo	Nick Grima, Nicholas Wong	PP	1	1
1st	18:58	TOR	Christian Stevens	Owen Robinson,	SH	1	2
2nd	10:27	TOR	Graham Dickerson	Jacob King, Jett Alexander	SH	1	3
2nd	13:59	TOR	Jacob King	Graham Dickerson,	SH	1	4
2nd	18:18	WAT	Payton Robinson	Simon Rose,	EV	2	4
3rd	6:52	TOR	Zack Smith	Nick Grima, Ben Woodhouse	EV	2	5
3rd	8:53	TOR	Cole Purboo	Nicholas Wong, Nick Grima	PP	2	6
3rd	10:20	TOR	Owen Robinson	Nick Grima, Zack Terry	EV	2	7

Waterloo Power Plays

Toronto Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	17:32	19:32	02:00	0	1	
2nd	10:27	12:27	02:00	0	1	
2nd	13:32	15:32	02:00	0	1	
3rd	03:20	05:20	02:00	0	0	
3rd	13:38	15:38	02:00	0	0	
	•		10:00	0	3	0/5

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	14:13	14:54	00:41	1	0	PPG
3rd	08:18	08:53	00:35	1	0	PPG
			01:16	2	0	2/2

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WAT	Jordan Hendry	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	14:13	PP
1st	TOR	Julian Recine	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:32	PP
2nd	TOR	Ben Woodhouse	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	10:27	PP
2nd	TOR	Hayden Davis	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	13:32	PP
2nd	TOR	Billy Moskal	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:22	
2nd	WAT	Max Neill	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:22	
3rd	TOR	Nicholas Wong	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	3:20	PP
3rd	WAT	Adam Grein	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	8:18	PP
3rd	TOR	Graham Dickerson	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	13:38	PP

Individual

Waterloo 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Frank Boal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Gavin Wood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Sam McKinney	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Emmett Pierce	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Jordan Hendry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Adam Grein	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Payton Robinson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Max Neill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Simon Rose	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Jaden Goldie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Brendan Bowie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Aaron Davidson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	46	Cole Fraser	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	49	Dan Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Derrick Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Connor Lovie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Marco Lopez	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Tate Popple	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Adamo Santia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	96	Alex Gritz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

Toronto 7

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Owen Luik	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Nicholas Primomo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Julian Recine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Owen Robinson	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Conor Vanden Heuvel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Jacob King	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Hayden Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Graham Dickerson	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Christian Stevens	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Mason Reeves	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Emmett Serensits	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Nicholas Wong	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Billy Moskal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Cole Purboo	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Ben Woodhouse	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	30	Jordan Fairlie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Jett Alexander	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Nick Grima	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	Zack Smith	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Zack Terry	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	7	12	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	ΕN	1	2	3	Total
1	Frank Boal		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
49	Dan Murphy	L	60:00	7	0	14	10	7	31
	Totals			7	0	14	10	7	31

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30	Jordan Fairlie		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Jett Alexander	W	60:00	2	0	7	14	10	31
	Totals			2	0	7	14	10	31

Waterloo Faceoffs Toronto Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[05:15] GOAL by WAT Emmett Pierce (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sam McKinney, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 2 for season.
		Waterloo 1, Toronto 0
1-0		[14:13] Penalty on Jordan Hendry WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP TOR	[14:13] Start power play for TOR.
1-0		[14:54] GOAL by TOR Cole Purboo (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nick Grima and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 9 for season.
		Waterloo 1, Toronto 1
1-1	PP WAT	[14:54] Jordan Hendry (WAT) penalty complete.
1-1	PP WAT	[14:54] End power play for TOR.
1-1	PP	[17:32] Penalty on Julian Recine TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1 1-1	WAT	[17:32] Start power play for WAT. [18:58] GOAL by TOR Christian Stevens (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Owen Robinson, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 4 for season.
		Waterloo 1, Toronto 2
1-2 1-2		[19:32] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete. [19:32] End power play for WAT.
		Period #2 Plays
1-2		[10:27] Penalty on Ben Woodhouse TOR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP	[10.27] Penalty on Ben Woodhouse TOR 2 minutes for Figure 3 TCRING, (power play opp).
1-2	WAT	[10:27] Start power play for WAT. [10:27] GOAL by TOR Graham Dickerson (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jacob King and Jett Alexander, On ice for TOR: , On ice
1-2		for WAT: , goal number 3 for season.
1.2	DD TOD	Waterloo 1, Toronto 3
1-3 1-3		[12:27] Ben Woodhouse (TOR) penalty complete. [12:27] End power play for WAT.
1-3	TT TOK	[13:32] Penalty on Hayden Davis TOR 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
	PP	
1-3 1-3	WAT	[13:32] Start power play for WAT. [13:59] GOAL by TOR Jacob King (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Graham Dickerson, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 7 for season.
		Waterloo 1, Toronto 4
1-4	PP TOR	[15:32] Hayden Davis (TOR) penalty complete.
1-4	PP TOR	[15:32] End power play for WAT.
1-4		[16:22] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-4		[16:22] Penalty on Max Neill WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-4		[18:18] GOAL by WAT Payton Robinson, Assist by Simon Rose, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 2 for season.
2.4		Waterloo 2, Toronto 4
2-4 2-4		[18:22] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete. [18:22] Max Neill (WAT) penalty complete.
2 4		
2.4		Period #3 Plays
2-4	PP WAT	[03:20] Penalty on Nicholas Wong TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-4	WAT PP	[03:20] Start power play for WAT.
2-4	WAT PP	[05:20] Nicholas Wong (TOR) penalty complete.
2-4	WAT	[05:20] End power play for WAT. [06:52] GOAL by TOR Zack Smith, Assist by Nick Grima and Ben Woodhouse, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal
2-4		number 4 for season.
2-5		Waterloo 2, Toronto 5 [08:18] Penalty on Adam Grein WAT 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
2-5 2-5	PP T∩R	[08:18] Start power play for TOR.
2-5		[08:53] GOAL by TOR Cole Purboo (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nicholas Wong and Nick Grima, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 10 for season.
		Waterloo 2, Toronto 6

2-6	PP WAT PP	[08:53] Adam Grein (WAT) penalty complete.
2-6	WAT	[08:53] End power play for TOR.
2-6		[10:20] GOAL by TOR Owen Robinson, Assist by Nick Grima and Zack Terry, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 7 for season.
		Waterloo 2, Toronto 7
2-7	PP	[13:38] Penalty on Graham Dickerson TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-7	WAT	[13:38] Start power play for WAT.
	PP	[45 20] O. J. D. J. (TOD)
2-7	WAT	[15:38] Graham Dickerson (TOR) penalty complete.
2-7	PP WAT	[15:38] End power play for WAT.